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The American Legion  
Department of New York 

1304 Park Blvd 
Troy, NY 12180 

 
General inquiries:  (518) 463-2215 
Membership inquiries: (518) 463-2215 ext. 105 
Website:   www.nylegion.net   
Cassi Harden,       
Membership Coordinator: cassi@nylegion.org 
 

The American Legion  
National Headquarters 

PO Box 1055 
Indianapolis, IN 46206 

 
Customer Service:  1-800-433-3318 
Website:   www.legion.org 
myLegion support:  1-833-253-9995 
    mylegion@legion.org 

cs2@legion.org 
      
      
 

Department Membership Team 
 

Dept. Membership Chair 
Gene S. Ordmandy, Jr. 
acgeno61@yahoo.com  
 

ALIVE Program Chair 
Janice Gravely 
gijanrocks@gmail.com  

Post 0001 Coordinator 
Michael T. Byrnes 
mtbyrnes@gmail.com  

 

First District Membership 
Gene Defrancis 
BxDeFrancis@gmail.com  

Second Dist. Membership 
Mark J. Kelly 
slow.hand@verizon.net  

Third Dist. Membership 
Eric T. De Kraai 
eric@dekraai.com  

Fourth Dist. Membership 
Joseph R. Patnode 
jrpatnode@outlook.com  
 

Fifth District Membership 
David J. Gerrish 
davegerpop@aol.com  

Sixth Dist. Membership 
Robert C. Gardner 
nyamleg974@gmail.com  

Seventh Dist. Membership 
Donald H. Linborg 
myopa@frontiernet.net  

Eighth Dist. Membership 
John R. Miga 
jrmiga@yahoo.com  

Ninth Dist. Membership 
Michael T. Byrnes 
mtbyrnes@gmail.com 

Tenth Dist. Membership 
Fred J. Tartaglione, Jr. 
ftartag@optimum.net  

PDC Consultant 
David R. Riley, Sr. 
rileydrsr@hotmail.com  

PDC Consultant 
Gary Schacher 
cpoguns@yahoo.com  


